

07-16-2004



RE .S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102792319 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(jes) Yihsiu Chen, Steve Fisher, Mark J. Foladare, Name: AT&T Samuel Glazer, Shelley B. Goldman and Thaddeus Kowalski Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 32 Avenue of the Americas Yes x No New York, New York 10013-2412 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & 5/28/04, 6/9/04, 5/28/04, 6/26/04, Yes No address(es) attached: **Execution Date:** 5/28/04 and 5/26/04, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/773,640 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Samuel H. Dworetsky 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account AT&T Corp. P. O. Box 4110 Authorized to be charged to credit card Middletown, NJ 07748 (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10

07/15/2004 GTEM11

00000096 100447 10773540

01 FC+8021

DALLAS2 1045603v1 61922-00011USPT

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT by Yihsiu Chen, Steve Fisher, Mark J. Foladare, Samuel Glazer, Shelley B. Goldman and Thaddeus Kowalski (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 34 Marlpit Place, Middletown, New Jersey 07748; 8 Lynn Court, Morristown, New Jersey 07960; 16 Rebel Run Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, 284 Lafayette Street, Apt. 3A, New York, New York 10012; 9 Surrey Lane, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816; and 73 Stoneridge Road, Summit, New Jersey 07901, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in A THIRD PARTY CALL CONTROL OF ALL PHONES, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T CORP., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of New York having its principal place of business at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in response to receipt of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and

1

DALLAS2 1022776V1 61922-00011USPT

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Kenneth Cho, Reg. No. 37,595 Samuel H. Dworetsky, Reg. No. 27,873 Stuart D. Dwork, Reg. No. 31,103 Arpan Ghosh, Reg. No. 48,522 Steven R. Greenfield, Reg. No. 38,166 Michael W. Maddox, Reg. No. 47,764

2

Susan E. McGahan, Reg. No. 35,948
Ashley Moore, Reg. No. 51,667
Daniel Nguyen, Reg. No. 42,933
Stephen Pentlicki, Reg. No. 40,125
Andre M. Szuwalski, Reg. No. 35,701
Thomas A. Restaino, Reg. No. 33,444
Andre M. Szuwalski, Reg. No. 35,701
Carol Wortmann, Reg. No. 34,282.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:

Witness:

Steve Fisher

Date:

6/9/04

Witness:

6/9/04 Date Jugua Filannina

INGRID FILANNINO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 6/15/2009

D12

Docket No. 2003-0195 61922-00011USPT

Mark J. Foldage

Date: 5/28/04

Witness:

5/28/04 Date

Alex Zelegnisk

Samuel Glazer

Date: (12604

Witness:

Date Date Solver Daddus

ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2008

Shelley B. Goldman

Date:

5/28/04

Witness:

5/z)/04

Alox Zologaich

Thaddeus Kowalski

Date: 26-MAy-2009

Witness:

5-26-04 Date

Maggie Kowelska

8

RECORDED: 07/12/2004